



BID TABULATION

TOWN COMMONS WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT (TOWN OF BOILING SPRINGS) OPTION 2

Bids Received: SEPTEMBER 28, 2022

				MARVIN HOYLE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		FATHER AND SON ENTERPRISES, LLC		PIEDMONT UTILITY GROUP, INC.		SUGARHILL			
	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,920.01	\$ 6,920.01	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		
2	TIE TO EXISTING WATERLINE	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,929.53	\$ 7,929.53	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
3	6" PVC C900 DR-18	480	LF	\$ 97.00	\$ 46,560.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 87.40	\$ 41,952.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 36,000.00		
4	6" GATE VALVE	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,462.57	\$ 2,925.14	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00		
5	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,318.96	\$ 9,318.96	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
6	RECONNECT EXISTING METERS (FIELD VERIFY)	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
7	ASPHALT REPAIR	140	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,500.00		
8	CUT & PLUG EXISTING	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00		
9	FITTINGS	200	LB	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00		
					\$99,260.00		\$78,400.00		\$93,422.64		\$104,000.00		\$0.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$99,260.00		\$78,400.00		\$93,422.64		\$104,000.00		\$0.00
					\$9,926.00		\$7,840.00		\$9,342.26		\$10,400.00		\$0.00
					\$109,186.00		\$86,240.00		\$102,764.90		\$114,400.00		\$0.00
LOW BIDDER: FATHER AND SON ENTERPRISES, LLC													